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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 760
ANSWERED ON 08.12.2023

MEASURES FOR SAVING ENERGY AND PREVENTING ACCIDENTS

760 # DR. KALPANA SAINI:
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways is regularly overhauling its machinery and wiring system to save energy and prevent accidents; and

(b) the steps taken in this regard during the last three years?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND
ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)

(a) and (b) Regular overhauling of Machinery and Plants as per requirement and maintenance schedules is carried out over Indian Railways. The details of expenditure incurred on maintenance of Machinery and Plants/Equipments in last three years is as below:

FY 2020-21 — Rs.8157.82 Crore

FY 2021-22 — Rs.8641.56 Crore

FY 2022-23 — Rs.9631.38 Crore
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